
800-593-1900

Measurements

40-7/8"
(1038mm)

93-3/4"
(2381mm)

18x Air Manifold Quick 
Disconnect

18x Aux Water Quick 
Disconnect

MASS  800-593-1900

POWDER-COATED META
SAS-18P-DRY Capsa METAL S

Locking Overlay Hinged Doors with Glass Inserts & Slo

.m
 CapsaHealthcare.com

Center Separator 
Scope Rack

3"
(76mm)

MU-TRUHEPA
Forced HEPA 

Filtered Air

Scope Hooks

120V Hospital 
Grade Plug Exits top 
right hand side with 
approx. 8' of cord

18-3/4"
(476mm)

Doors Closed

Included Linear 
Pump Provides Air

2-5/16"
(58mm)

78"
(1981mm)

Padded Back Wall

L CABINET
COPE CABINET
ped Top, Holds 18 Flexible Endoscopes



800-593-1900

Center Separator 
Scope Rack

3"
(76mm)

40-7/8"
(1038mm)

933
4"

(2381mm)

MU-TRUHEPA
Forced HEPA 

Filtered Air

Scope Hooks

120V Hospital 
Grade Plug Exits top 
right hand side with 
approx. 8' of cord

18-3/4"
(476mm)

Doors Closed

9x Air Manifold Quick 
Disconnect

9x Aux Water Quick 
Disconnect

Included Linear 
Pump Provides Air

2-5/16"
(58mm)

78"
(1981mm)

MASS  800-593-1900

Padded Back Wall

POWDER-COATED METAL CABINET
SAS-9P-DRY Capsa METAL SCOPE CABINET

Locking Overlay Hinged Doors with Glass Inserts & Sloped Top, Holds 9 Flexible Endoscopes

Measurements

CapsaHealthcare.com



800-593-1900

Center Separator 
Scope Rack

21-5/8"
(549mm)

MASS  800-593-1900

MU-TRUHEPA
Forced HEPA 

Filtered Air

120V Hospital 
Grade Plug Exits top 
right hand side with 
approx. 8' of cord

93-3/4"
(2381mm)

Scope Hooks

3"
(76mm)

18-3/4"
(476mm)

Doors Closed

2-5/16"
(58mm)

8x Air Manifold Quick 
Disconnect

8x Aux Water Quick 
Disconnect

Included Linear 
Pump Provides Air

78"
(1981mm)

Padded Back Wall

POWDER-COATED METAL CABINET
SAS-8P-DRY Capsa METAL SCOPE CABINET

Locking Overlay Hinged Doors with Glass Inserts & Sloped Top, Holds 8 Flexible Endoscopes

Measurements

CapsaHealthcare.com



800-593-1900

Center Separator 
Scope Rack

21-5/8"
(549mm)

MASS  800-593-1900

MU-TRUHEPA
Forced HEPA 

Filtered Air

120V Hospital 
Grade Plug Exits top 
right hand side with 
approx. 8' of cord

93-3/4"
(2381mm)

Scope Hooks

3"
(76mm)

18-3/4"
(476mm)

Doors Closed

2-5/16"
(58mm)

8x Air Manifold Quick 
Disconnect

8x Aux Water Quick 
Disconnect

Included Linear 
Pump Provides Air

78"
(1981mm)

Padded Back Wall

POWDER-COATED METAL CABINET
SAS-8P-DRY Capsa METAL SCOPE CABINET

Locking Overlay Hinged Doors with Glass Inserts & Sloped Top, Holds 8 Flexible Endoscopes

Measurements

CapsaHealthcare.com



800-593-1900

Center Separator 
Scope Rack

21-5/8"
(549mm)

MASS  800-593-1900

MU-TRUHEPA
Forced HEPA 

Filtered Air

120V Hospital 
Grade Plug Exits top 
right hand side with 
approx. 8' of cord

93-3/4"
(2381mm)

Scope Hooks

3"
(76mm)

18-3/4"
(476mm)

Doors Closed

2-5/16"
(58mm)

4x Air Manifold Quick 
Disconnect

4x Aux Water Quick 
Disconnect

Included Linear 
Pump Provides Air

78"
(1981mm)

Padded Back Wall

POWDER-COATED METAL CABINET
SAS-4P-DRY Capsa METAL SCOPE CABINET

Locking Overlay Hinged Doors with Glass Inserts & Sloped Top, Holds 4 Flexible Endoscopes

Measurements

CapsaHealthcare.com




